FORM PTO-1595	02-05-2	2003	EEL	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)				Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼		•	* *	
To the Honorable Commissioner 6	102356	676	unied original do	cuments or copy thereof.
	-3-03	2. Name and	address of rec	eiving parties
 Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Lothar Simon (Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached) ∴Yes ■ No 		Name: Framatome ANP GmbH		
		Street Address: Freyeslebenstraße 1 D-91058 Erlangen, Germany		
■ Assignment	-	Lothar Si	mon	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Execution Dates: 08/15/01 for Gerhard		Laufertormauer 17		
Kühl and Heinz Schmidt, both on behalf of Siemens Aktiengesellschaft		D-90403 Nürnberg, Germany		
05/27/02 for Lothar Simon				
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):			
If this document is being filed together with	th a new application	, the execution d	late of the appli	cation is:
A. Patent Application No		B. Patent No.	5,634,039	= = = = = = = = = =
				C. L.
Additional numbers attached ☐ Yes ■ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Lerner and Greenberg		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Street Address: P.O. Box 2480		■ Enclosed		
City: Hollywood State: FL ZIP: 33022		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account number:		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	e foregoing informa	tion is true and c	correct and any	attached copy is a true copy
DENISE LETT 19	Newill	lette.		January 28, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Bull S	ignature	-	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Complissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				
003 UMUELLER 00000189 5634039 / Washington, D.C. 20231				
021 40.00 OP				

PATENT REEL: 013712 FRAME: 0347

ASSIGNMENT

For a good and valuable consideration, the undersigned

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

Wittelsbacherplatz 2

Lothar Simon

Laufertormauer 17

D-80333 München

Germany

D-90403 Nürnberg

Germany

hereby sell, assign und transfer to

Framatome ANP GmbH

Freyeslebenstrasse 1

Lothar Simon

Laufertormauer 17

D-91058 Erlangen

Germany

D-90403 Nürnberg

Germany

and to their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent(s):

Patent No.

Date of Patent

5, 634,039

05/27/97

Date: Erlangen, 08/15/01

Nürnberg, 27502

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

Authorized Officer

Authorized Officer

Date: Erlangen, /

Framatome ANP GmbH

RECORDED: 02/03/2003

PATENT REEL: 013712 FRAME: 0348